8
File: EXDC3001 01/2000/eVIII  •   8
Q
 (
l/m
in
)
I (%)

∆p = 5 bar
BODE DIAGRAM FOR SOLENOIDS 24VBODE DIAGRAM FOR SOLENOIDS 12V
INPUT SIGNAL CURVES - FLOW RATEORDERING CODE
The valves of the series XDC control the direction and the volume of the flow according to the
feeding current to the proportional solenoid. The position transducer type LDVT (inductive
position transducer) monitors the actual position of the spool. In the electronic card (type
SE.AN.228...) the error between the actual position and the reference signal is used to obtain
a greater precision of the spool positioning, reducing also considerably the hysteresis and the
repeatibility error of the valve. For a more accurate flow control, 2 or 3-way pressure
compensators modular plate design are available. The shown flow rates are typical for one line
operation (e.g. from P to B). By using the valve with the base for capacity doubling type BC.3.07
greater capacity can be obtained.
XDC.3... PROPORTIONAL DIRECTIONAL VALVES
CLOSED LOOP POSITION CONTROL
XDC Proportional directional valve
with closed loop position control
3 CETOP 3/NG6
* A = Single solenoid
C = Double solenoid
** Type of spool (null position)
01 =     03 =
* Flow path control
(see hydraulic symbols table)
N = symmetrical
P = meter in (only with 01 spool)
* Flow rating
l/min (∆p 10 bar)
1 =  8 l/min
2 =  15 l/min
3 =  25 l/min
6 =  40 l/min
* F = 12VDC (1.76 A)
G = 24VDC (0.88 A)
00 No variant
1 Serial No.
  Registered mark for industrial
environment with reference to the